

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC NO. 9375 and 10036 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS Vs

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. ITS SECRETARY
FINANCE DEPARTMENT MUMBAI AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 83 days in filing and 34 in refiling in SLP...CC(C) No. 9375 of 2015 and 92 days in filing and 47 days in refiling the SLP...CC(C) No. 10036 of 2015 against Judgment and Order dated 09/09/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay Bench at Nagpur in WP No. 3109 of 2014 & 3106 of 2014 respectively.

It is further submitted that the SLP...CC (C) No. 10036 of 2015 is tagged with SLP (C)...CC No. 9375 of 2015 as both are arising out of common order

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 2nd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MS. ANAGHA S. DESAI, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK