

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20037/2015  
PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. ITS SECRETARY  
FINANCE DEPARTMENT MUMBAI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 20039/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20040/2015  
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of  
the respondent no.1. He seeks and is given one weeks' time for  
filing the Vakalatnama and four weeks' time thereafter for filing  
the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the other unserved respondents.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 24.02.2016.

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2016.01.04  
16:31:23 SCT

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

Reason:

P.S.