

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20037/2015

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. ITS SECRETARY FINANCE DEPARTMENT MUMBAI
AND ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20039/2015

SLP(C) No. 20040/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vilas Giri, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vilas Giri, Id. counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent No.1 in all matters. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Id. counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Id. counsel for the petitioners in all matters to comply with the terms of the order dated 24.02.2016 of this Court in respect of other respondents.

List the matter again on 12.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar