

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20037/2015

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. ITS SECRETARY FINANCE DEPARTMENT MUMBAI
AND ORS. Respondent(s)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 20039/2015
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20040/2015
Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The Learned Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of the unserved respondents despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar