

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 3/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20037/2015

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. ITS SECRETARY
FINANCE DEPARTMENT MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION I.E. IA 3/2017.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20039/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20040/2015 (IX)

Date : 11-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh dasti notice be issued to all the unserved respondents
in all the SLP.

Application for intervention (I.A.No.3 in SLP(C)No.20037/2015)
is not opposed and thus allowed. Amended cause title be filed
within two weeks.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER