

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20037/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2014 in WP No. 3109/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20039/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20040/2015 (IX)

Diary No(s). 33222/2017 (IX)

(IA No.123057/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 10-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited. To be heard within one year.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR