

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9512/2018

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. ITS SECRETARY FINANCE DEPARTMENT MUMBAI .
& ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No. 157555/2019 Application for deletion in CA NOS. 9517
OF 2018 is to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 9517/2018 (III)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 157555/2019
IA No. 157555/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Diary No(s). 31998/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159303/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.159307/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159305/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.159304/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS and IA No.159306/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND
LIST OF DATES)

Date : 09-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 9517/2018

Application has been filed seeking permission to delete the
name of respondent Nos. 38, 40 and 42-53 from the array of parties.

In view of the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed, at the risk of the appellants. Consequently, the respondent Nos. 38, 40 and 42-53 stand deleted.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)