

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . R A J I V K A L R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 9512/2018

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. ITS SECRETARY FINANCE DEPARTMENT MUMBAI . &  
ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NOS. 9517 OF 2018 is to be listed )

WITH

C.A. No. 9517/2018 (III)

Date : 16-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 9517/2018

Certificate of service is awaited since 21.12.2018 in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 37, 39, 41, 54 to 56.

Hence, Learned counsel for appellants shall within a period of two weeks file fresh particulars of said respondents and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of NLPA to them.

At this Stage, Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Sachin Patil, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1.

List again on 17.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar