

ITEM NO.801

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9512/2018

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. ITS

SECRETARY FINANCE DEPARTMENT MUMBAI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.5488 of 2020- APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

Date : 06-08-2021 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks de-tagging on the ground that other matters are being tagged with this matter which is delaying the hearing as service is not being completed in those matters. In our view that cannot be a ground for de-tagging.

However, since the hearing has been expedited in this matter, the service should be completed and all the connected matters set down for hearing in the week commencing 25th October, 2021.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER