

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9512/2018

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THR. ITS SECRETARY FINANCE DEPARTMENT
MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 129272/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 129268/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 9513/2018 (III)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 5477/2020

C.A. No. 9514/2018 (III)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 5461/2020

C.A. No. 9517/2018 (III)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 123336/2021

C.A. No. 4266/2019 (III)

(Only IA. Nos. 125878 & 191941 of 2019 are to be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber's.

IA No. 125878/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 191941/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 6051/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 6052/2019 (III)

(Only I.A. Nos. 142547 of 2019 in CA 6052 of 2019 & CA 6053 of
2019 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers

IA No. 142547/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

C.A. No. 6053/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 7337/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135712/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.135713/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)

Diary No(s). 31998/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159303/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.159307/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159305/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.159304/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING
THE DEFECTS and IA No.159306/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND
LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 2436-2449/2020 (III)

C.A. No. 1810/2020 (III)

C.A. No. 84-85/2021 (III)

Date : 11-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anniruddha Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

 Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

 Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
 Ms. Sukhda Kalra, Adv.
 Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.

 Ms. Damini Hajela, AOR

 Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

 Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

 M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
 Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
 Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

 Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

 Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

 Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned senior counsel for the
appellants, not to be listed next week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)