

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9512/2018

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 129272/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 129268/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 9513/2018 (III)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 5477/2020
IA No. 5477/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

C.A. No. 9514/2018 (III)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 5461/2020
IA No. 5461/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

C.A. No. 9517/2018 (III)
(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 123336/2021
IA No. 123336/2021 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION OF PARTIES)

C.A. No. 4266/2019 (III)
(IA No. 191941/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 125878/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)
IA NO. 61838/2019- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)
IA NO. 61837/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER)
IA NO. 61839/2019-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION OF PARTIES)

C.A. No. 6051/2019 (III)
IA NO. 109890/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)
IA NO. 109891/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER)

C.A. No. 6052/2019 (III)
(IA No. 142547/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)
IA NO. 114280/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)
IA NO.114279/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER)

C.A. No. 6053/2019 (III)
IA NO. 114511/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)
IA NO.114510/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER)

C.A. No. 7337/2019 (III)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135712/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.135713/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

IA NO. 144325/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

IA NO. 144328/2021- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

IA NO. 146968/2021-IMPLEADMENT)

IA NO. 146973/2021- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

IA NO. 146975/2021-APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO ARGUE IN PERSON)

Diary No(s). 31998/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159303/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159307/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159305/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.159304/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.159306/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 2436-2449/2020 (III)

IA NO. 29311/2020- EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT)

C.A. No. 1810/2020 (III)

C.A. No. 84-85/2021 (III)

Date : 24-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
 Ms. Sukhda Kalra, Adv.
 Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.

Ms. Damini Hajela, AOR

Mr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.
 Ms. Neema, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
 Mr. Amit Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Ssatya Kam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Ambedjar, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Pakale, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Pakale, Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.
for M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for deletion of the names of the respondents in the respective matters are allowed at the risk and responsibility of the appellants.

Applications for impleadment in the respective matters are allowed.

Delay condoned in D. No. 31998/2019.

Applications for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy list of dates, permission to file additional documents, permission to file synopsis and list of dates are allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) in C.A. No. 7337/2019 to take steps to furnish spare copies for issuance of notice to the respondents within two

weeks. Thereupon let notice be served on the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants in respective matters will take steps to serve unserved respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties state that in view of there being a batch of 13 matters, they will get joint compilation prepared for reference of the Court and file the same within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the parties to file a short synopsis running into not more than four pages each. A common synopsis will be filed by all the appellants after discussions. The synopsis should also indicate any judgments sought to be relied upon with paragraph nos. It is made clear that on one proposition, not more than one judgment should be cited, which the appellants consider the most appropriate.

The needful be done before the winter recess.

Learned counsel for the parties assure the court that the needful will be done in time and there is no need to keep the matter for directions for compliance for the aforesaid purposes.

Learned counsel for the parties also state that they will conclude the arguments from each side within one hour.

List on the regular Board in the week
commencing 18.01.2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)