

ITEM NO.105

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9512/2018

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. ITS  
SECRETARY FINANCE DEPARTMENT MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 129272/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 129268/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 9513/2018 (III)  
(IA No. 5477/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

C.A. No. 9514/2018 (III)  
(IA No. 5461/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

C.A. No. 9517/2018 (III)  
(IA No. 123336/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

C.A. No. 4266/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 6051/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 6052/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 6053/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 7337/2019 (III)

(IA No. 144325/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 135712/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 144328/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 4663/2022 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON  
IA No. 135713/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 20756-20761/2021 (IX)

(IA No.159303/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No.159307/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No.159305/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No.159304/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE

**DEFECTS**

**IA No.159306/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)**

**C.A. No. 2436-2449/2020 (III)**

**C.A. No. 1810/2020 (III)**

**C.A. No. 84-85/2021 (III)**

**SLP(C) No. 20570-20571/2021 (IX)**

**(IA No.151465/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**IA No.151467/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT**

**IA No.151468/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**IA No.151471/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS)**

**Date : 18-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH**

**For Appellant(s)**

**Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Omkar Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR**

**Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR**

**Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR  
Mr. Sukhda Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.**

**Ms. Damini Hajela, AOR**

**Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR  
Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.  
Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.  
Ms. Neema, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Goel, Adv.**

**Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, AOR**

Mr. Prashant Katneshwarar, Adv.  
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Ambetkar, Adv.

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR  
Mr. Amit, Adv.  
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Surendra Singh Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Anbarasan Nathar Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Saket Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata K. Muni, Adv.  
Mr. Kunwar Siddharth Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.  
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjournment letters have been circulated seeking adjournment by three weeks.

However, it is prayed in the Court that the matter may be deferred by a longer date as pleadings are still not complete. Pleadings be completed for which last opportunity is granted.

List in the week commencing 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER