

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9512/2018

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. ITS SECRETARY  
FINANCE DEPARTMENT MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 129272/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 129268/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 9513/2018 (III)  
(IA No. 5477/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

C.A. No. 9514/2018 (III)  
(IA No. 5461/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

C.A. No. 9517/2018 (III)  
(IA No. 123336/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

C.A. No. 4266/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 6051/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 6052/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 6053/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 7337/2019 (III)  
IA No. 144325/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 144328/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 135712/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 4663/2022 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON  
IA No. 135713/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 20756-20761/2021 (IX)  
(I.A. No. 170650/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE  
COPIES  
IA No. 159307/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 159305/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 159306/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 2436-2449/2020 (III)

C.A. No. 1810/2020 (III)

C.A. No. 84-85/2021 (III)

SLP(C) No. 20570-20571/2021 (IX)

(IA No. 151467/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 151468/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Ms. Damini Hajela, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Amit Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha A. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar J. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Dhyaneshwar N. Telange, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR**

**Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR**

**Mr Dinesh S. Badiar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Dadwal, Adv.  
Ms. Nirjala Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Gaffar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR**

**Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR**

**Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR**

**Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**At the request of learned senior counsel for the  
appellants, list in the week commencing 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.**

**(RASHMI DHYANI)  
COURT MASTER**

**(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER**