

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9512/2018

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 5488/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING
IA No. 118393/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 8313/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 118392/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 5834-5837/2023 (III)
(IA No.145546/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145550/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145551/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.145548/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 5833/2023 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113771/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113772/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113773/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 6051/2019 (III)
C.A. No. 7337/2019 (III)
IA No. 4663/2022 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

SLP(C) No. 20756-20761/2021 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20570-20571/2021 (IX)

C.A. No. 2436-2449/2020 (III)

C.A. No. 1810/2020 (III)

SLP(C) No. 8603/2020 (IX)
(IA No.54552/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 102828/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 54552/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 78146/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 78144/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 84-85/2021 (III)

C.A. No. 3993/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100658/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100657/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100659/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.100660/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 100657/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 100659/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 9513/2018 (III)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 5477/2020

IA No. 5477/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

C.A. No. 9514/2018 (III)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 5461/2020

IA No. 5461/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

C.A. No. 9517/2018 (III)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 123336/2021)

C.A. No. 4266/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 6052/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 6053/2019 (III)

SLP(C) No. 26511/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.229137/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.235874/2023-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.229138/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.235877/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.229140/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.229135/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Sachin Shanmukham Pujari, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bhelkar, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kesar, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Swapnil Baudh, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Apurva, Adv.

Ms. Kanti, Adv.

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Kalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Damini Hajela, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Jain, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Kinjal Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Siva Rami Reddy, AOR
Mr. Vijay S. Khamkar, Adv.
Mr. Vital Aditya, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv.
Ms. Reshma Bai Bhukya, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, re-list the matter on 10.01.2024.

It is made clear that if any other matters are filed, which are incomplete for hearing, they shall be heard separately and it will not be a ground to defer the hearing of these cases.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER