

ITEM NO.31+37+39

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9512/2018

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH  
ITS SECRETARY FINANCE DEPARMTENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6053/2019 (III)

IA No. 248737/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

C.A. No. 84-85/2021 (III)

C.A. No. 3993/2023 (III)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
100657/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 100659/2023  
IA No. 100657/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 100659/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 5833/2023 (III)

C.A. No. 9513/2018 (III)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 5477/2020)

C.A. No. 9514/2018 (III)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 5461/2020)

C.A. No. 9517/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 4266/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 6051/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 6052/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 7337/2019 (III)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 146968/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING O.T. ON IA 146973/2021 FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN

PERSON ON IA 146975/2021 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 45649/2022 FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 49152/2022 IA No. 45649/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 146973/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 146968/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 146975/2021 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON IA No. 49152/2022 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

SLP(C) No. 20756-20761/2021 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20570-20571/2021 (IX)

C.A. No. 2436-2449/2020 (III)

C.A. No. 1810/2020 (III)

SLP(C) No. 8603/2020 (IX)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 54552/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 102828/2020 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 78144/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 78146/2023 IA No. 102828/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 54552/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 78146/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 78144/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4725/2024 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 200141/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 200143/2022 IA No. 200141/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 200143/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) No(s). 509/2026

(IA No. 333440/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 333441/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 333442/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 333443/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 511/2026 (IX)

(IA No. 333425/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 333426/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 333427/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 333428/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3477/2026

(IA No. 30143/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 30145/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 30147/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 30148/2026 -

**PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**Date : 11-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR**

**For Appellant(s) : Mr. Momin Mussadique Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR**

**Mr. Shyam Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Varad Kilor, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.**

**Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Upadhayay, Adv.  
Mr. Pratik Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Parth Johri, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR**

**Mr. Sachin Shanmukham Pujari, AOR  
Mr. R V Prabhat, Adv.**

**Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR**

**Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Sharian Mukherji, Adv.**

**Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR**

**Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Deepin Deepak Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Khetwani, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Navale, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR**

**Mr. Damini Hajela, AOR**

**Petitioner-in-person**

**Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR**  
**Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.**  
**Mr. Vikram Singh Dogra, Adv.**  
**Mr. Nitish Kumar Paswan, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) :Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR**

**Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhary, Sr. Adv.**  
**Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR**  
**Mr. Vishwanath S Talkute, Adv.**

**Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR**

**Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR**  
**Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.**  
**Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.**  
**Mr. Raghav Arora, Adv.**  
**Mr. Viraj Parakh, Adv.**

**Respondent-in-person**

**Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR**

**Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR**

**Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR**

**Mr. Romy Chacko, Sr. Adv.**  
**Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR**  
**Ms. Kanti, Adv.**  
**Mr. Arvind Ambedkar, Adv.**  
**Mr. Sunil Kumar Sethi, Adv.**  
**Mr. Amit Balasaheb Thorat, Adv.**

**Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR**

**Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR**

**Mr. Gaurav Choudhary, AOR**

**Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR**

**Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.**

**Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR**

**Mr. Shyam Mehta, Sr. Adv.**

**Mr. Varad Kilor, Adv.**

**Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.**

**Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR**

**Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.**

**Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.**

**Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.**

**Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.**

**Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

1. As per the office report, for the remaining matters, parties shall do the exercise of attaching those matters with the concerned batch.

2. List on a non-miscellaneous day 28.04.2026

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**